TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Addmired, Inc. | | 03/28/2012 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Machine Zone, Inc. | |
|-----------------|-----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 555 Hamilton Avenue | |
| City: | Palo Alto | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 94301 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|-------------------|
| Serial Number: | 85521798 | MACHINE ZONE |
| Serial Number: | 85361133 | ORIGINAL GANGSTAZ |
| Serial Number: | 85361128 | IMOB |
| Registration Number: | 4177265 | JET FIGHTERS |
| Serial Number: | 85361121 | GLOBAL WAR |
| Serial Number: | 85361135 | RACE OR DIE |
| Serial Number: | 85361112 | ADDMIRED |
| Serial Number: | 85361130 | IVAMPIRES |
| Serial Number: | 85361124 | IKNIGHTS |
| Serial Number: | 85361115 | GIRL WARS |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6508152601

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

na oo man.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004960 FRAME: 0935 Phone: 650-815-2600

Email: svtmdocketing@sheppardmullin.com

Correspondent Name: Harold Milstein c/o Sheppard Mullin et a

Address Line 1: 379 Lytton Avenue

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94301

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 26VS-162815/NAME CHANGE |
|-------------------------|-------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Harold Milstein |
| Signature: | /HaroldMilstein/ |
| Date: | 02/12/2013 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=DE name change Addmired, Inc. to Machine Zone, Inc#page1.tif source=DE name change Addmired, Inc. to Machine Zone, Inc#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004960 FRAME: 0936

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ADDMIRED INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ADDMIRED INC." TO "MACHINE ZONE, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2012, AT 5:21 O'CLOCK P.M.

4488888 8100

120858894

DATE: 07-20-12

AUTHENTICATION: 9725401

TRADEMARK REEL: 004960 FRAME: 0937

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:36 PM 03/28/2012
FILED 05:21 PM 03/28/2012

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF

SRV 120367665 - 4488888 FILE

ID DESTATED CONTINUED

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF ADDMIRED INC.

Addmired Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Company"), does hereby certify that:

FIRST: The original Certificate of Incorporation of the Company was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on January 14, 2008 under the name Addmired Inc.

SECOND: That the members of the Board of Directors of the Company by written consent duly adopted resolutions setting forth a proposed amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Company, declaring said amendment to be advisable and authorizing the officers of the Company to solicit the stockholders of the Company for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Company be amended by changing "Article I" so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

"The name of the company is Machine Zone, Inc."

THIRD: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of the Company's Board of Directors, holders of a majority of the Company's capital stock, by written consent, in accordance with Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, voted in favor of the proposed amendment.

FOURTH: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Amendment of Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been signed under the seal of the Company this 28th day of March, 2012.

<u>/s/ Gabriel Leydon</u>
Gabriel Leydon
Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 004960 FRAME: 0938

703624984v1

RECORDED: 02/12/2013